L-48
M4Y/M4W/M5W/M4M Series
▣ Panel Meter Selection Ⅱ
※This panel meter selection is except MT4N / MT4Y / MT4W Series.
Digital panel meter
96
72
96

measuring current: Select M4W-AA-XX  AC5A/5.00A
※If the current is higher than AC5A, please use C.T.
E.g.)  How to order D.P.M in case of AC300A of measuring
current: Select AC300A/5A of C.T and AC5A/300A of
D.P.M.
 Proper Usage
● Please notice the product customized by requirement
cannot be replaced.
● If it displays arbitrary number even though the power is
ON, please remove the input signal and check whether
it displays "000"after short the measurement terminal.
(Checking auto Zero function)
If it does not display "000", please connect to our A/S
center.
Note) M5W Series does not have auto zero function.
● If it indicates "1999" or "`999"during input signal is ON,
please turn OFF the power and check the connection
condition.
It is because the input signal is too low or high.
Note) M5W Series indicates "19999" or "`9999".
● The specification of measurement input, which
is indicated in ordering information, is a standard
specification, 1:1 of measurement input and process
value.
※Please notice a shunt and C.T are not included.
● The D.P.M for measuring AC current has both AVG type
and RMS type separately.
Because it is produced with AVG type, please mark the
model name accurately.
E.g.)  In case of M4Y, M4W, M4M Series (Include setting
type)
The model of RMS type: M4W-AAR-5
The model of AVG type: M4W-AA-5
※The specification will be set by sign "R".
※M5W Series has RMS type only, and it is not
indicated "R" on the model name.
● In case of D.P.M for measuring AC current, please check
if it is AVG type or RMS type when comparison measuring
with other company's products.
L-56
M4Y/M4W/M5W/M4M Series
 Features
 Ordering Information
DIN W72×H36mm, W96×H48mm, W72×H72mm
Digital Panel Meter For Displaying Power
● Max. display: 19999 (M5W), 1999 (Others)
● Display the output (0-10VDC) from transducer.
(It is available to correspond when output is DC4-20mA,
1-5VDC.)
● Auto zero function and hold function (Except for M5W)
● 7 Segment LED display
● Case size by DIN specification.
● Indicator, single preset output type, Dual preset output
type
 Application Of Connection
※If output specification of transducer or converter is DC4-20mA or 1-5VDC, please use scaling meter.
※1: When output specification of transducer is  0-10VDC, display value is maximum.
※2: M4Y, M5W are indicator.
● When the output of transducer or converter is DC4-20mA or
1-5VDC, please use scaling meter.
Item
Digit
Size
Output
Display scale※1
M 4 W 1W
NO
M4Y / M4W / M4M M5W
DISPLAY (F.S.) DISPLAY (F.S.)
1 199.9W 199.99W
2 1.999kW 1.9999kW
3 19.99kW 19.999kW
4 199.9kW 199.99kW